POSITION TITLE

DIRECTOR ENGINEERING/URBA
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
CITY ATTORNEY

FIRE CAPTAIN

ASST. FIRE CHIEF BASE
SERVICE/OPERATIONS MANAGER
ASST. FIRE CHIEF BASE

ASST. FIRE CHIEF BASE
POLICE COMMANDER

POLICE COMMANDER

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE LT.

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC DEVELO
POLICE COMMANDER

FIRE LT.

FIRE LT.

FIRE LT.

FIRE LT.

FINANCE DIRECTOR/COMPTROL
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE LT.

FIRE LT.

FIRE LT.

POLICE SERGEANT

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC TRANSP
FIRE LT.

POLICE OFFICER

GOLF & SPORTS FACILITY MG
POLICE OFFICER

FIREFIGHTER

FIREFIGHTER

Employee Name

SCHNELLE, ROBERT
AHRENS, J

WESNER, DAVID
MILHOLLAND, DAVID
JAGGERS, LARRY
SCOTT, ROBERT
PRUITT, THOMAS
HALL, DUANE
MILLER, JOHN
MCFADDEN, JANE
MCMASTERS, DONALD
SPICER, TODD
ERVIN, JR., RICHARD
HECKLER, JOHN
YATES, CHRISTOPHER
HEINRICHS, TIMOTHY
WATT, JUSTIN
MARCOTT, AARON
YELENICK, NEIL
LEWIS, GAYLE
SWISHER, RONDA
PAYTON, FREDERICK
MCCORD, TERRY
CAMPBELL, JOSHUA
GIBSON, RICHARD
SPARKS, JEROME
SMITH, BRIAN
THOMPSON, JOHN
METZINGER, JOHN
O'KANE, SEAN
HOGREN, TROY
BURTON, RYAN
WEAVER, DOUGLAS
BILSTAD, JASON
DARBY, JOHN

Annual Salary

108,706.44
97,103.64
91,350.00
83,188.68
89,417.40
81,999.96
89,417.40
89,417.40
80,380.20
80,380.20
77,771.76
77,771.76
76,095.60
72,506.04
79,599.84
72,829.68
72,829.68
72,829.68
72,829.68
78,803.76
76,485.84
77,228.40
75,000.60
75,000.60
76,095.60
69,563.76
69,563.76
75,743.16
72,139.44
72,829.68
66,915.84
65,581.92
66,339.00
65,026.80
65,026.80

2014-2015 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

MEDICARE

wvr N n n

RV ¥ VR R ¥ Y RV RV R V2 R ¥ RV RV S VR Vo RV RV

RV R Vo T Ve ¥ Y I ¥ RV R RV RV R Vo R 72

1,576.24
1,408.00
1,324.58
1,206.24

1,189.00
1,296.55
1,296.55
1,165.51
1,165.51
1,127.69
1,127.69
1,103.39
1,051.34
1,154.20
1,056.03
1,056.03
1,056.03
1,056.03
1,142.65
1,109.04

1,087.51
1,087.51
1,103.39
1,008.67
1,008.67
1,098.28
1,046.02
1,056.03
970.28
950.94
961.92
942.89
942.89

SOCIAL

SECURITY IMRF

$ 6,739.80
$ 6,020.43
$ 5,663.70

$ 13,099.13
$ 11,700.99
$ 11,007.68

$ 5,084.00 $ 9,881.00

$ 4,49537 $ 8,736.98

$ 4,885.83 S 9,495.85

$ 4,472.65 $ 8,692.80

$ 4,066.08 S 7,902.62

POLICE
PENSION

$ 6,004.40
S 6,004.40

S 5,946.11

$ 5,713.49
S 5,768.96
S 5,602.54
$ 5,602.54

$ 5,658.01

S 4,998.61

S 4,955.52

FIRE
PENSION

$ 9,017.65
$ 9,692.85

$ 9,692.85
S 9,692.85

S 8,430.46
S 8,430.46
S 8,248.76

S 7,894.74
S 7,894.74
S 7,894.74
S 7,894.74

S 8,248.76
$ 7,540.71
S 7,540.71

S 7,894.74

$ 7,048.91
S 7,048.91

RV VR ¥ ¥ T o ¥ ¥ ¥ R ¥ R R ¥ ¥ R ¥ S ¥ Y RV R ¥ R SR 2 T Vo T 0 A ¥ e R ¥ RV RV R Vo R Vo RV IV R VR Vo R 2 IR V8

HEALTH
INSURANCE

20,556.00
23,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
12,600.00
12,600.00

6,420.00

6,420.00
24,744.00
24,744.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
21,384.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
13,632.00
21,384.00
21,384.00
21,384.00
21,384.00
12,600.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
17,640.00
13,632.00
13,332.00
26,400.00
20,556.00
26,400.00
20,556.00
20,556.00

WORKERS

COMP INS.

R ¥ ¥ ¥ R 2 I ¥ o i ¥ e ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ S ¥ o Y ¥ R ¥ o e o ¥ RV R ¥ RV RV RV R 72 B V2 S Vo i Vo S Vo S Vo R Vo V8

7,163.75
6,399.13

365.40
8,435.33
9,066.92
5,403.80
9,066.92
9,066.92
3,576.92
3,576.92
7,886.06
7,886.06
7,716.09
4,299.61
3,542.19
7,384.93
7,384.93
7,384.93
7,384.93

315.22
3,403.62
3,436.66
3,337.53
3,337.53
7,716.09
7,053.77
7,053.77
3,370.57
3,210.21
7,384.93
2,977.75
2,656.07
2,952.09
6,593.72
6,593.72

*ETL/PL
HOURS

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
72
96
96
72
72
72
72
96
96
96
96
96
72
72
72
96
96
72
96
96
96
72
72

*VACATION
HOURS

160
192
160
336
360
120
360
336
240
240
336
336
240
160
240
240
240
240
240
200
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
120
240
247.5
160
247.5
240
240

*SWING
HOURS



POSITION TITLE

FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
POLICE COMMANDER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER

PLANNING AND ZONING MANAG

FIREFIGHTER

FIREFIGHTER

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER

FIRE LT.

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
SUPERINTENDENT OF STREETS
MAYOR

FIREFIGHTER

FIREFIGHTER

FIREFIGHTER

FIREFIGHTER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

SUPT OF SPECIAL SERVICES

Employee Name

HUDSON, LOWELL
SEYFERT, JEFFREY
MCMAHON, CHRISTOPHER
JONES, DAVID

BUSICK, CHAD

POTTS, JR, LESTER
WEBB, JOSHUA
MORGAN, MICHAEL
KONIECZKI, ROBERT
MCFADDEN, TIMOTHY
KENTNER, TIMOTHY
WEST, WILLIAM
TALBOTT, SCOTT
SODERSTROM, RONALD
DOVE Il, HARVEY
HEGG,JR, CLIFFORD
HOWIE, NATHAN
MOODY, NICKLAS
BERNARDI, JR, PHILIP
MILLIKEN, CHRISTOPHER
LESTER, RORY
HOTSINPILLER, JASON
TURNER, CHAD
LANGE, SEAN
WOODS, DAREN
BOSTWICK, PATRICK
TOLER, MARK
GARCIA, RAYMOND
EISENHAUER, JOSEPH
HOGG, BRIAN

RYAN, WILLIAM
ALLISON, RYAN
ATWOOD, BROC
OLSON, ERIC
MCFARLAND, JOHN
LANE, STEVEN

R ¥ ¥ Y R ¥ o T ¥ o e ¥ ¥ ¥ Y o V¥ R ¥ ¥ Y ¥ ¥ R ¥ B Y Y R ¥ R Y RV TR Vo S Vo S ¥ Y RV IV R Ve R 7 SV BV I VY

Annual Salary

65,026.80
65,026.80
65,026.80
65,026.80
65,026.80
65,026.80
78,039.00
64,735.20
64,735.20
61,819.20
66,915.84
66,915.84
66,339.00
66,339.00
66,339.00
66,339.00
66,339.00
66,339.00
66,339.00
61,200.00
62,110.80
62,110.80
65,185.20
61,819.20
72,503.04
64,031.52
64,031.52
70,048.44
72,999.96
59,778.00
59,778.00
59,778.00
59,778.00
75,743.16
58,839.72
57,674.28

2014-2015 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

MEDICARE

942.89
942.89
942.89
942.89
942.89
942.89
1,131.57
938.66
938.66
896.38
970.28
970.28
961.92
961.92
961.92
961.92
961.92
961.92
961.92
887.40
900.61
900.61
945.19
896.38
1,051.29
928.46
928.46
1,015.70
1,058.50
866.78
866.78
866.78
866.78
1,098.28
853.18
836.28

SOCIAL

SECURITY IMRF

$ 3,794.40 $ 7,374.60

$ 4,343.00 $ 8,440.84
$ 4,526.00 $ 8,796.50

$ 3,575.81 S 6,949.75

POLICE
PENSION

S 5,829.51

S 4,998.61
S 4,998.61
S 4,955.52
S 4,955.52
S 4,955.52
S 4,955.52
S 4,955.52
S 4,955.52
S 4,955.52

S 4,869.33

S 4,783.15
$ 4,783.15

S 5,658.01
$ 4,395.33

FIRE
PENSION

S 7,048.91
$ 7,048.91
S 7,048.91
$ 7,048.91
S 7,048.91
S 7,048.91

$ 7,017.30
S 7,017.30
$ 6,701.20

S 6,732.81
$ 6,732.81

S 6,701.20
$ 7,859.33

S 6,479.94
S 6,479.94
S 6,479.94
S 6,479.94

R ¥ ¥ R ¥ o T ¥ o e ¥ ¥ Y Y o Y R ¥ ¥ Y o ¥ ¥ B Y Y Vo T ¥ S W R ¥V IV RV I V S Vo R 7 SV S VA R VS

HEALTH
INSURANCE

20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
11,676.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
23,556.00
22,572.00
22,572.00
23,208.00
22,572.00
22,572.00
22,572.00
22,572.00
22,572.00
22,572.00
23,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
22,572.00
20,556.00

6,420.00
22,572.00
22,572.00

6,420.00

6,420.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00

7,572.00
26,400.00
20,556.00

WORKERS

COMP INS.

R U ¥ Y R 2 i ¥ s e ¥ e ¥ ¥ Y 2 ¥ R ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y "2 Vo i Vo S Vs S ¥ e ¥ A ¥ V2 V2 T Vo R V2 S 72 O V0 S Vo B Vo

6,593.72
6,593.72
6,593.72
6,593.72
6,593.72
6,593.72
3,472.74
6,564.15
6,564.15
6,268.47
2,977.75
2,977.75
2,952.09
2,952.09
2,952.09
2,952.09
2,952.09
2,952.09
2,952.09

244.80
6,298.04
6,298.04
2,900.74
6,268.47
7,351.81
2,849.40
2,849.40
4,153.87

292.00
6,061.49
6,061.49
6,061.49
6,061.49
3,370.57
2,618.37
3,420.08

*ETL/PL
HOURS

72
72
72
72
72
72
96
72
72
72
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
72
72
96
72
72
96
96
96
96
72
72
72
72
96
96
96

*VACATION
HOURS

240
240
240
240
240
240
200
240
240
240
247.5
247.5
247.5
247.5
247.5
247.5
247.5
247.5
206.25
160
240
240
206.25
240
240
206.25
206.25
80

160
240
240
240
240
240
165
160

*SWING
HOURS



2014-2015 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

SOCIAL POLICE FIRE HEALTH WORKERS *ETL/PL  *VACATION *SWING
POSITION TITLE Employee Name Annual Salary MEDICARE  SECURITY IMRF PENSION PENSION INSURANCE COMP INS. HOURS HOURS HOURS
ENGINEER IlI CHILDERS, ERIC S 63,876.48 S 926.21 $ 3,960.34 S 7,697.12 S 12,600.00 S 3,787.88 96 80
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY THOMASON, LARRY $ 63,679.32 $ 92335 $ 3,94812 $ 7,673.36 $ 12,600.00 $ 3,776.18 96 200
FIREFIGHTER HIGH, ERIC S 58,611.60 S 849.87 $6,353.50 $ 20,556.00 $ 5,943.22 72 240
FIREFIGHTER LOMAX, TOM $ 65,026.80 $ 942.89 $7,04891 $ 12,600.00 $ 6,593.72 72 240
POLICE OFFICER BLEW, JOSEPH S 60,570.36 S 878.27 S 4,524.61 S 22,572.00 S 2,695.38 96 206.25
POLICE OFFICER KIZER, ERIC S 60,570.36 S 878.27 S 4,524.61 S 22,572.00 S 2,695.38 96 206.25
POLICE OFFICER WILSON, PHILLIP S 60,570.36 S 878.27 S 4,524.61 S 22,572.00 S 2,695.38 96 206.25
POLICE OFFICER LANGE, BRIAN S 60,570.36 S 878.27 S 4,524.61 S 22,572.00 S 2,695.38 96 206.25
POLICE OFFICER ROGERS, DENNIS S 60,570.36 S 878.27 S 4,524.61 S 22,572.00 S 2,695.38 96 206.25
POLICE OFFICER DUNHAM, RALPH S 60,570.36 S 878.27 S 4,524.61 S 22,572.00 S 2,695.38 96 165
MECHANIC/ELECTRICN NICOSON, JEFFREY S 54,142.92 S 785.07 $ 3,356.86 S 6,524.22 S 20,556.00 S 5,354.73 96 200
LIFT STATION OPERATOR EAGLEN, LARRY S 54,139.92 S 785.03 $ 3,356.68 S 6,523.86 S 20,556.00 S 5,354.44 96 200
POLICE OFFICER WITSMAN, DENNIS S 66,915.84 S 970.28 S 4,998.61 S 14,556.00 S 2,977.75 96 247.5
PROGRAM COMPLIANCE COORDI CRAFT, TRACY S 53,299.92 S 772.85 $ 3,304.60 S 6,422.64 S 20,556.00 S 5,271.36 96 160
FIREFIGHTER BEDDOW, TAD S 67,942.80 S 985.17 $7,365.00 $ 6,420.00 S 6,889.40 72 264
POLICE OFFICER HARTSHORN, DAWN S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 2257200 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER DUNAVAN, JASON S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER CARLEY, PATRICK S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 2257200 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER EDINGTON, JOSHUA S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER SPARLING, RYAN S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER RANNEBARGER, STEPHEN S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER CRAWLEY, SCOTT S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 165
POLICE OFFICER LEWALLEN, DANIELLE S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 41.25
POLICE OFFICER SNYDER, JAMES S 58,839.72 S 853.18 S 4,395.33 S 22,572.00 S 2,618.37 96 41.25
FIREFIGHTER COMRIE, CODY S 67,942.80 $7,365.00 $ 6,420.00 S 6,889.40 72 264
POLICE OFFICER BIRGE, RYAN S 57,686.04 S 836.45 S 4,309.15 S 2257200 S 2,567.03 96 115.5
POLICE OFFICER MILLER, DOUGLAS S 57,686.04 S 836.45 S 4,309.15 S 22,572.00 S 2,567.03 96 115.5
SOLID WASTE/FLEET MAINT. CARPENTER, CARL S 59,837.28 S 867.64 $ 3,709.91 S 7,210.39 S 12,600.00 S 3,548.35 96 160
POLICE OFFICER DAMILANO, ADRIENNE S 66,339.00 S 961.92 S 4,955.52 S 12,360.00 S 2,952.09 96 206.25
POLICE OFFICER WASSON, TROY S 65,185.20 S 945.19 S 4,869.33 S 12,360.00 S 2,900.74 96 206.25
FIREFIGHTER PASLEY, SHAWN S 65,026.80 S 942.89 $ 7,04891 $ 6,420.00 S 6,593.72 72 240
FIREFIGHTER WACLAW, MATTHEW S 65,026.80 S 942.89 $ 7,04891 S 6,420.00 S 6,593.72 72 240
POLICE OFFICER CORNETT, BRIAN $ 51,918.00 $ 752.81 S 3,878.27 S 26,400.00 $ 2,310.35 96 107.25
FIREFIGHTER DIEU, BROCK S 52,779.60 S 765.30 $5,721.31 $ 20,556.00 $ 5,351.85 72 240
Engineer | NICKRENT, MICHAEL $ 51,343.68 $ 74448 S 3,18331 $ 6,186.91 $ 20,556.00 $ 3,044.68 96 80
PARKS LEAD WORKER W/LONGE KINSER, ERIC S 49,647.00 S 719.88 $ 3,07811 S 5,982.46 S 20,556.00 S 4,910.09 96 120



POSITION TITLE

LEAD LABORER
MECHANIC/ELECTRICN
CITY CLERK

LABORER

LABORER

LEAD LABORER

POLICE OFFICER
LABORER
MECHANIC/ELECTRICN
ENGINEERING TECH. |
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
LABORER

LABORER
MECHANIC/ELECTRICN
LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
DEPUTY COMPTROLLER
POLICE OFFICER
LABORER

LABORER

LABORER
FIREFIGHTER
LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

RECREATION MANAGER

REGULARY COMPLIANCE SPECI
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AD

Employee Name

WEAR, JR., WILLIAM
WHITE, BRANDON
MONSON, LISA
MCCORKLE, MIKE
JONES, DAVID

RYAN, TIMOTHY
DAMILANO, SCOTT
MURRAY, DUSTY
MARANA, WILLIAM
SUTTON, MARLYS
DRENT, CORY
KONIECZKI, NATHAN
KOSIK, MATTHEW
LITTLEPAIGE, MILES
LOPEZ, FERNANDO
AMES, MARK
MOREMAN, TODD
QUICK, ERIC
BROWN, DUSTIN
CALHOUN, JOEY
STEPHENS, MICHAEL
LONG, JOSHUA
STONEWALL, JON
ANDERSON, CATHERINE
HARROLD, KYLE
HUBBARD, GARY
PIERCE, JASON
WENDELL, ADAM
FREELAND, SAMUEL
CLARK, STEFFEN
POPE, JEFFREY
CARTER, ORLANDO
JOHNSON, ANTHONY
PARSON, CINDY
SOCHOTSKY, STEPHEN
WINN, TERESA

R ¥ ¥ Y R ¥ o T ¥ o e ¥ ¥ ¥ Y o V¥ R ¥ ¥ Y ¥ ¥ R ¥ B Y Y R ¥ R Y RV TR Vo S Vo S ¥ Y RV IV R Ve R 7 SV BV I VY

Annual Salary

54,106.56
49,308.72
53,040.00
49,054.80
49,054.80
53,660.64
66,339.00
45,487.08
58,343.28
48,720.00
49,572.00
49,572.00
49,572.00
46,824.84
46,824.84
49,308.72
45,487.08
45,487.08
45,487.08
45,487.08
58,839.72
58,839.72
58,839.72
48,450.00
57,686.04
49,500.72
44,595.12
44,595.12
52,779.60
49,054.68
49,054.80
49,946.64
49,946.64
54,121.20
43,082.52
63,524.52

2014-2015 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

MEDICARE

R ¥ ¥ R ¥ o T ¥ o i ¥ ¥ ¥ Y o Y ¥ T ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ I Y R ¥ R Vo S ¥ o RV TR Vo S Vo S ¥ Y RV AV R Ve R 7 RV RV R VS

784.55
714.98
769.08
711.29
711.29
778.08
961.92
659.56
845.98
706.44
718.79
718.79
718.79
678.96
678.96
714.98
659.56
659.56
659.56
659.56
853.18
853.18
853.18
702.53
836.45
717.76
646.63
646.63
765.30
711.29
711.29
724.23
724.23
784.76
624.70
921.11

SOCIAL

SECURITY

v nnuvnuvnn

v n

v nuvuvnnn

wn n

v »nuvuvnnn

3,354.61
3,057.14
3,288.48
3,041.40
3,041.40
3,326.96

2,820.20
3,617.28
3,020.64

2,903.14
2,903.14
3,057.14
2,820.20
2,820.20
2,820.20
2,820.20

3,003.90

3,069.04
2,764.90
2,764.90

3,041.39
3,041.40
3,096.69
3,096.69
3,355.51
2,671.12
3,938.52

v nn v unn

v n

v nuvuvnnn

w n

v »nuvuvnnn

IMRF

6,519.84
5,941.70
6,391.32
5,911.10
5,911.10
6,466.11

5,481.19
7,030.37
5,870.76

5,642.39
5,642.39
5,941.70
5,481.19
5,481.19
5,481.19
5,481.19

5,838.23

5,964.84
5,373.71
5,373.71

5,911.09
5,911.10
6,018.57
6,018.57
6,521.60
5,191.44
7,654.70

POLICE
PENSION

S 4,955.52

S 4,395.33
S 4,395.33
S 4,395.33

$ 4,309.15

FIRE
PENSION

S 5,373.60
$ 5,373.60
S 5,373.60

$ 5,721.31

R ¥ ¥ R ¥ o T ¥ o e ¥ ¥ Y Y o Y R ¥ ¥ Y o ¥ ¥ B Y Y Vo T ¥ S W R ¥V IV RV I V S Vo R 7 SV S VA R VS

HEALTH
INSURANCE

14,436.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
14,436.00

7,572.00
23,556.00

6,420.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
16,392.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
12,360.00
12,360.00
12,360.00
20,556.00
13,320.00
14,436.00
20,556.00
20,556.00
12,600.00
13,632.00
13,332.00
11,880.00
11,880.00

6,420.00
20,556.00

WORKERS

COMP INS.

5,351.14
4,876.63

212.16
4,851.52
4,851.52
5,307.04
2,952.09
4,498.67
5,770.15
2,889.10
5,026.60
5,026.60
5,026.60
4,630.98
4,630.98
4,876.63
4,498.67
4,498.67
4,498.67
4,498.67
2,618.37
2,618.37
2,618.37

193.80
2,567.03
4,895.62
4,410.46
4,410.46
5,351.85
4,851.51
4,851.52
4,939.72
4,939.72
5,352.59
4,260.86

254.10

*ETL/PL
HOURS

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
72
72
72
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
72
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

*VACATION
HOURS

200
120
184
168
160
200
247.5
120
200
120
168
168
168
160
160
120
160
160
120
120
165
165
165
80
115.5
176
80
80
168
160
160
200
200
192
80
160

*SWING

HOURS

0 00

0 00 00 0

0 00

00 00 00 00



POSITION TITLE

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

LABORER

FIREFIGHTER

LABORER

MECHANIC/ELECTRICN
NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT
LABORER

LABORER

Employee Name

ATKINSON, KEVIN
WASSON, AMY
DARNELL, DERRIC
MCCOY, RYAN
WATSON, HOEY
FINLEY, DAVID
DREHER, JOHN
DIETZEN JR, ROBERT
SENTER, KENNON

RV Vo S Vs AV R ¥ RV RV RV R VS

Annual Salary

60,570.36
60,570.36
49,054.80
52,488.00
49,500.72
49,308.72
50,899.92
49,054.80
49,054.68

2014-2015 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

MEDICARE

RV Vo N Vs AV R ¥ RV RV RV R VY

878.27
878.27
711.29
761.08
717.76
714.98
738.05
711.29
711.29

SOCIAL

SECURITY

v n nnn

3,041.40

3,069.04
3,057.14
3,155.80
3,041.40
3,041.39

v N nnn

IMRF

5,911.10

5,964.84
5,941.70
6,133.44
5,911.10
5,911.09

POLICE
PENSION

S 4,524.61
$ 4,524.61

FIRE
PENSION

$ 5,689.70

HEALTH
INSURANCE

7,572.00

7,572.00
12,600.00
11,880.00
11,880.00
11,880.00
14,436.00
11,880.00
11,880.00

WORKERS

COMP INS.

“vmnnnrnm:nynnn

2,695.38
2,695.38
4,851.52
5,322.28
4,895.62
4,876.63

203.60
4,851.52
4,851.51

*ETL/PL
HOURS

96
96
96
72
96
96
96
96
96

*VACATION
HOURS

206.25
206.25
160
168
200
120
160
168
160

*SWING
HOURS



